



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
GRILL GUARD PART#1044/1044-2
JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE 99-04

PARTS LIST

1 - FRONT BAR

1-MOUNTING FRAME BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE)

1-MOUNTING FRAME BRACKET (PASSANGER SIDE)

10-M12 HEX NUTS

10-M12×35 HEX BOLTS

20- φ 12 FLAT WASHERS

6-φ 12 SELF APPING NUTS

INSTALLING THE FRAME MOUNTING BRACKETS

STEP1: REMOVE FACTORY TOW HOOKS FROM FRONT SECTION OF VEHICLE (NOTE:DO NOT THROW AWAY THE FACTORY BOLTS . THEN WILL BE REUSE TO ATTCH THE MOUNTING BRACKETS).

STEP2: ALIGN DRIVER SIDE MOUNTING BRACKAT TO THE BOTTOM EDGE EXSTING HOLES WHICH ATTACH THE HOOK.POSITION BRACKET IN MANNER SHOWN BELOW.

STEP3: ATTACH MOUNTING FRAME BRACKETS USING FACTORY BOLTS AND φ 12 FLAT WASHERS..(HAND LIGHTEN AS YOU HAVE TO MOVE THE BRACKETS AROUND SLIGHTLY,TO ALIGN THE FRONT BAR)

STEP4: REPEAT STEP2 AND STEP 3 TO INSTALL THE PASSENGER SIDE.

INSTALLING THE FRONT BAR

1. LINE UP THE THREE HOLES ON THE LOWER PORTION OF THE FRONT BAR WITH THREE HOLES ON THE MOUNTING FRAME BRACKETS (INNEI EDGE) USINGTHE M12×35 HEX BOLTS, M12 HEX NUTS AND φ 12 FLAT WASHERS TO FASTEN THE FRONT BAR TO THE MOUNTING FRAME BRACKETS.ONCE THE FRONT BAR IS ATTACHED TO THE MOUTING BRACKETS, ALIGN THE LEFT AND RIGTH SIDE OF THE FRONT BAR TO THE BUMPER.
2. ONCE SATISFIED THAT LEFT AND RIGTH SIDE AER EQUAL DISTANCE FROM THE BUMPER TIGHTEN ALL FASTENERS.

NOTE: IT IS ADVISABLE TO RE CHECK ALL FASTENERS FOR TIGHTNESSS AFTER ONE WEEK.

